Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.		11/30/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Wire Company
Street Address:	633 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1640, 1 Republic Centre
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37450
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78604689	COAXMASTER
Serial Number:	78604698	PANELCRAFTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: bmiddleton@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Stark
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16597-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Stark	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0145

900039114

786046

CH \$65

Signature:	/Stephen J. Stark/
Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=0035_001#page1.tif source=0035_001#page2.tif source=0035_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Liberty Wire & Cable Inc., ("LW&C"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 11675 Ridgeline Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademarks as shown on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Liberty Wire Company ("LWC"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Liberty Wire Company, c/o River Associates, LLC, Suite 1640, 1 Republic Centre, 633 Chestnut Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof in connection with Assignee's purchase of substantially all of the assets, goodwill, and the business of Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated of even date herewith by and among Assignee and Assignor (the "Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration as described herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected therewith and symbolized by said trademarks.

[Signature Page Following]

2548328 1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNOR

	LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE, INC.
Date: 100 30. 05	By: Kul Herbyl Title: Servin UP.
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.	
COUNTY OF DENVER)	
executed the foregoing instrument, and who seemed to be considered to be c	ember, 2005, before me personally came me known and known to me to be the person who o being by me sworn, did depose and say that he is a will wire & Cable, Inc., the company described in and or instrument; and that he signed his name thereto on Board of Directors of said company as the free deed
	Notary Public
[Seal]	

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg./Ser.	Reg./Filing	Goods/Services	Status
	Number	Date		
COAXMASTER	78/604,689	April 8, 2005	Hand tools,	Pending;
			namely wire	Response to OA
			cutters and	due May 9,
			crimpers to	2006.
			connect coaxial	
			cables with	
			connectors in Int.	
			Class 8;	
			Electric wires	
			and cables and	
			cable connectors	
			in Int. Class 9.	
PANELCRAFTERS	78/604,698	April 8, 2005	Covers, panels	Pending;
			and plates for	Response to OA
			electric	due May 8,
			applications in	2006.
			Int. Class 9.	

2548328_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0149